
FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT 

Bylaw No. 0896,2008 

A bylaw to impose Fees and Other Charges 
at the Almer Carlson Swimming Pool in Electoral Area 'A' 

WHEREAS the Local Governmevat Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, Ch. 323 provides that a Regional 
District Board may, by bylaw, impose fees and other charges in respect of a service; 

AND WHEREAS the Fraser Valley Regional District delivers recreation services and operates 
the Almer Carlson Swimming Pool situated in Electoral Area 'A' pursuant to "Regional District 
of Fraser Cheam Electoral Area 'A' Swimming Pool and Recreation Facilities Local Service 
Area Establishment Bylaw 1089, 1992"; 

AND WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District wishes to 
establish certain fees and other charges associated with the delivery of recreation services at the 
Almer Carlson Swimming Pool in Electoral Area "A" of the Fraser Valley Regional District; 

NOW THEWFORE in open meeting assembled, the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley 
Regional District enacts as follows: 

1. CITATION 

This Bylaw is officially cited as the "Fraser Valley Regional District Almer Carlson 
Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges Bylaw No. 0896,2008" 

2. ENACTMENT 

There are hereby imposed the fees and other charges for the provision of recreational 
services at Almer Carlson Swimming Pool in Electoral Area 'A' as set out in the 
Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw. 



FVRD Bylaw 0896,2008 Page 2 

3. READINGS AND ADOPTION 

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF July, 2008 

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF July, 2008 

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF July, 2008 

ADOPTED THIS 22nd DAY OF July, 2008 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 0896,2008 adopted by the 
Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on the 22" day of July, 2008. 

Dated at Chilliwack, B.C. this 23rd day of July, 2008. 

Chief Administrative OfficerJDeputy 
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FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT 
BYLAW NO. 0896,2008 

SCHEDULE "A" 
Almer Carlson Swimming Pool Fees and Other Charges Schedule 

Program Group Rate (10 or More) every loth registration free 

Swim Lesson Family Rate - register for 2 weeks at the regular rate and 50% off additional 
family registrations. 

, 

Children - 6 yrs and under 
Youth - 7 to 12 yrs 
Youth Season Pass 
Student - 13 to 18 yrs 
Student Season Pass 
Adult - 19 to 54 yrs 
Adult Season Pass 
Senior - 55 yrs + 
Senior Season Pass 
Family 
Family Season Pass 
AquafitLane Swim 
AquafitlLane Swim Ten Pass 
AquafitILane Swim twenty Pass 
Swim Lesson ( Starfish to Level 6) 
Swim Lesson ( Level Seven to Ten ) 
Tot Time 
Water Wars 
Wacky Olympics 
Fear Factor 
Swim Club 
Junior Lifegrd Club(per mth) 
Junior Lifegrd Club (2 mths) 
Day Camp ( per day) 
Day Camp 1 week -1 child 
Day Camp 1 week - 2 children 
Day Camp 1 week - 3 children 
Day Camp 1 week 4 children 
Day Camp 1 week 10 children 
Babysitting Course 
Birthday Parties ( per child) 

Free 
$3 .OO 

$38.00 
$3.50 

$44.00 
$4.50 

$54.00 
$3.50 

$44.00 
$7.00 

$77.00 
$3.50 

$30.00 
$40.00 
$30.00 
$45.00 
$4.00 
$6.00 
$6.00 
$8.00 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$40.00 
$30.00 
$90.00 

$160.00 
$240.00 
$320.00 
$720.00 
$65.00 
$9.00 


